900243864 01/10/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JAVELIN STRATEGY & RESEARCH, INC.		12/31/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GA JAVELIN LLC
Street Address:	4301 HACIENDA DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 550
City:	PLEASANTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94588
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3193355	PREVENTION, DETECTION AND RESOLUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2032268025

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 203-222-0885

Email: clibrandi@levettrockwood.com

Correspondent Name: Chris Librandi

Address Line 1: 33 Riverside Avenue

Address Line 2: Levett Rockwood

Address Line 4: Westport, CONNECTICUT 06880

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Librandi
Signature:	/Chris Librandi/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0645 OP \$40,00 3193355

900243864

Date:	01/10/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=TM-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=TM-ASSIGN#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0646

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT, effective as of December 31, 2012, from JAVELIN STRATEGY & RESEARCH, INC., a California corporation, as successor to Javelin Strategy & Research, California partnership composed of, James Van Dyke, a U.S. individual and Mary Van Dyke f/k/a Mary Monohan, a U.S. individual (the "Assignor"), to GA JAVELIN LLC., a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the mark listed on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the United States trademark registration listed on said Schedule A, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past infringement of said marks.

ASSIGNOR:

JAVELIN STRATEGY & RESEARCH, INC., as successor to Javelin Strategy & Research, a California partnership composed of, James Van Dyke and Mary Van Dyke f/k/a Mary Mønohan

Name: James Van Dyke

Title: President

TERRI DESCH
Commission # 1928803
Notary Public - California
Contra Costa County
My Comm. Expires Mar 17, 2015

STATE	OF	CALIF	ORNIA	

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

On this the May of My, 2012, before me, the undersigned personally appeared James Van Dyke, who acknowledged himself/herself to be the President of Javelin Strategy & Research, Inc. and that he she, as such President, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing his/her name in such capacity.

) ss.:

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand

Notary Public

Date Commission Expires:

3/17/15

TRADEMARK REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0647

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademark}$

Location	Mark	Identification	
United States	PREVENTION, DETECTION AND RESOLUTION	Registration No. 3193355 Registration Date -	
	(Standard Character Mark)	January 2, 2007	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004940 FRAME: 0648

RECORDED: 01/10/2013